
SYLLABUS.

« McGoun,

Davidson,
Archibald, Commercial Law : Sales.

" TRENHOLME, Roman Law.

(I) luternational Law;—

Phillimore : Wharton, Conflict of Law ; Fœlix, Droit International Privé,

(2) Roman Law:—

Gaii Commentarii, TV. ; Pauli Sententiæ ; Pomponii Fragmentum de origine 
juris, D. I, 2 ; Novellæ Justiniani, cxxvii., cxxviii, ; Ortolan, Instituts de 
Justinien, Vol. i.; Mommsen’s History of Rome.

(3) Constitutional Law ;—

Hallam, Constitutional History of England ; May, Constitutional Histories 
of England ; Mill, Representative Government ; The British North Amer­
ica Act, and cases thereunder.
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Except as regards the Thesis, this regulation applies only to those who have 
taken the Degree of B.C.L. subsequently to October, 1873. The examination 
under the above rule is as follows :—

Real Estate Law.
Legal Bibliography and 
. History.
Commercial Law.

Monday, 15th September, 1890. Meeting of Faculty of Law, 8 p.m. Faculty 
Rooms.

Wednesday, 24th September. Supplemental and Matriculation Examinations, 
4 to 6 p.m.

Saturday 27th September, 8 p.m. Meeting of Faculty of Law, Faculty Rooms.
Wednesday, 1st October, 1890. Opening lecture, 8 p.m.
Thursday, 2nd October. Ordinary Lectures, First Term, begin.
Monday, 13th October, 8 p.m. Meeting of Faculty of Law, Faculty Rooms.
Monday, loth November, 8 p.m. Meeting of Faculty of Law, Faculty Rooms.
Monday, 8th December, 8.pm. Meeting of Faculty of Law, Faculty Rooms.
Mondav, 15th December. Last day for notice to be sent to Secretary of Section 

of the Bar by candidates at the January Examination for admission to study 
or to practice Law in the Province of Quebec.

Monday, 22nd December, 8 p. m. Meeting of Faculty of Law, Faculty Rooms.

Christmas Examinations as follows:—
1890.

Saturday, 13 " 3 to 5 ••
Friday, 12 Dec., 4 to 6 p.m. Prof. WURTELE,

Friday, 19 Dec., 
Saturday, 20 ” 
Monday, 6th Janu:

“ 12th "
Wed’day, 14th « 
Monday, 9th Febn

“ 2nd Marc
" 9th “
" 13th Apri

Sessional Exai
Thursday, 9th Apt 
Friday, 10th 
Saturday, nth 
Thursday, 16th 
Friday, 17th 
Saturday, 18th 
Monday, 20th April 
Saturday, 25th « 
Wed’day, 29th « 
Monday, 1st June.

Bar by candidat 
practice Law in 

Monday, 8th June.
July, 1

Monday, 15 “ 4 to 6 "
Tuesday, 16 “ “ "
Thursday, 18 “ “ *•
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